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Ballot Count 8,479

Scanned 8,434

Sheet 1 8,434

Sheet 2 4,228

Sheet 3 4,228

Manually Entered 45

Town
Town Council
Vote for 2 • 3 year term

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,218 23 4,241

Overvotes 0 12 12

Undervotes 1,477 3 1,480

Matt Sullivan 1,629 7 1,636

William P Carter 1,569 7 1,576

Laura Fahey 2,170 12 2,182

David Gilbert 1,574 5 1,579

Write‑In 17 0 17

Town
Town Council
Vote for 1 • 2 year term

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,218 23 4,241

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 397 1 398

John J Bator 1,961 12 1,973

Kelleigh Gleason 1,851 10 1,861

Write‑In 9 0 9

Town
Town Clerk
Vote for 1 • 3 year term

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,218 23 4,241

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 922 6 928

Sally Kellar 3,283 17 3,300

Write‑In 13 0 13

Town
Town Moderator
Vote for 1 • 2 year term

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,218 23 4,241

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,063 6 1,069

Henry Veilleux 3,141 16 3,157

Write‑In 14 1 15

Town
Trustee of the Trust Funds
Vote for 1 • 3 year term

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,218 23 4,241

Overvotes 0 3 3

Undervotes 1,119 9 1,128

Mark Petersen 3,086 10 3,096

Write‑In 13 1 14

Town
Supervisor of the Checklist
Vote for 1 • 6 year term

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,218 23 4,241

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,050 5 1,055

Carol Fahey 3,153 18 3,171

Write‑In 15 0 15

Town
Supervisor of the Checklist
Vote for 1 • 4 year term

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,218 23 4,241

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,179 6 1,185

Becki Kuhns 3,028 17 3,045

Write‑In 11 0 11

Town
Library Trustee
Vote for 1 • 3 year term

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,218 23 4,241

Overvotes 0 1 1

Undervotes 902 7 909

Angela Baldi 2,777 14 2,791

Kavita Mudan Finn 526 1 527

Write‑In 13 0 13

School
School Board
Vote for 2 • 3 year term

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,216 23 4,239

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3,084 10 3,094

Bill Foote 2,556 16 2,572

Sue Jennato 2,715 20 2,735

Write‑In 77 0 77

School
School Board
Vote for 1 • 1 year term

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,216 23 4,239

Overvotes 0 5 5

Undervotes 352 2 354

Kevin Coventry 1,624 6 1,630

Stephanie Nichols 1,592 7 1,599

Beth Purcell 641 3 644

Write‑In 7 0 7

Town
Article 2.1 ZONING AMENDMENTS
PROPOSED BY THE PLANNING
BOARD

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,218 23 4,241

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 247 1 248

Yes 3,599 21 3,620

No 372 1 373

Town
Article 2.2 ZONING AMENDMENTS
PROPOSED BY THE PLANNING
BOARD

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,218 23 4,241

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 183 2 185

Yes 3,687 19 3,706

No 348 2 350



Town
Article 2.3 ZONING AMENDMENTS
PROPOSED BY THE PLANNING
BOARD

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,218 23 4,241

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 187 2 189

Yes 3,490 17 3,507

No 541 4 545

Town
Article 2.4 ZONING AMENDMENTS
PROPOSED BY THE PLANNING
BOARD

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,218 23 4,241

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 187 2 189

Yes 3,013 18 3,031

No 1,018 3 1,021

Town
Article 2.5 ZONING AMENDMENTS
PROPOSED BY THE PLANNING
BOARD

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,228 12 4,240

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 198 1 199

Yes 3,679 9 3,688

No 351 2 353

Town
Article 2.6 ZONING AMENDMENTS
PROPOSED BY THE PLANNING
BOARD

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,228 12 4,240

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 218 1 219

Yes 3,040 9 3,049

No 970 2 972

Town
Article 2.7 ZONING AMENDMENTS
PROPOSED BY THE PLANNING
BOARD

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,228 12 4,240

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 269 0 269

Yes 3,447 10 3,457

No 512 2 514

Town
Article 2.8 ZONING AMENDMENTS
PROPOSED BY THE PLANNING
BOARD

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,228 12 4,240

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 195 0 195

Yes 3,798 11 3,809

No 235 1 236

Town
Article 2.9 ZONING AMENDMENT
SUBMITTED BY CITIZENS’
PETITION

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,228 12 4,240

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 319 1 320

Yes 3,292 9 3,301

No 617 2 619

Town
Article 3. COLLECTIVE
BARGAINING AGREEMENT – FIRE

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,228 12 4,240

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 228 0 228

Yes 3,436 11 3,447

No 564 1 565

Town
Article 4. [Conditional article for
Article 3]

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,228 12 4,240

Overvotes 0 1 1

Undervotes 340 1 341

Yes 3,224 8 3,232

No 664 2 666

Town
Article 5. COLLECTIVE
BARGAINING AGREEMENT –
POLICE

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,228 12 4,240

Overvotes 0 1 1

Undervotes 227 1 228

Yes 3,331 9 3,340

No 670 1 671

Town
Article 6. [Conditional article for
Article 5]

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,228 12 4,240

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 287 3 290

Yes 3,177 7 3,184

No 764 2 766

Town
Article 7. 2026 OPERATING
BUDGET

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,228 14 4,242

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 147 0 147

Yes 2,914 9 2,923

No 1,167 5 1,172

Town
Article 8. CAPITAL RESERVE FUND
– PROJECTS AND EQUIPMENT

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,228 14 4,242

Overvotes 0 1 1

Undervotes 129 0 129

Yes 3,210 9 3,219

No 889 4 893

Town
Article 9. CAPITAL RESERVE FUND
– BCTV EQUIPMENT AND
INFRASTRUCTURE FUND

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,228 14 4,242

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 108 0 108

Yes 3,356 11 3,367

No 764 3 767

Town
Article 10. DISCONTINUING IT
SOFTWARE LICENSING CAPITAL
RESERVE

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,228 14 4,242

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 172 0 172

Yes 3,876 13 3,889

No 180 1 181



Town
Article 11. CITIZEN PETITIONED
ARTICLE

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,228 14 4,242

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 165 0 165

Yes 1,423 3 1,426

No 2,640 11 2,651

Town
Article 12. KENO GAMES

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,228 14 4,242

Overvotes 0 1 1

Undervotes 138 0 138

Yes 3,102 8 3,110

No 988 5 993

Town
Article 13. GAMES OF CHANCE

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,228 14 4,242

Overvotes 0 2 2

Undervotes 153 0 153

Yes 3,158 11 3,169

No 917 1 918

School
ARTICLE 02. NEGOTIATED
AGREEMENT WITH THE
CUSTODIAL AND MAINTENANCE
STAFF

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,216 23 4,239

Overvotes 0 1 1

Undervotes 54 1 55

Yes 3,582 18 3,600

No 580 3 583

School
ARTICLE 03. CONDITIONAL
ARTICLE FOR ARTICLE 02

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,216 23 4,239

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 145 2 147

Yes 3,314 16 3,330

No 757 5 762

School
ARTICLE 04. NEGOTIATED
AGREEMENT WITH THE
INSTRUCTIONAL TEACHING
ASSISTANTS, SECRETARIES,
CLERKS, AND FOOD SERVICE
STAFF

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,216 23 4,239

Overvotes 0 1 1

Undervotes 56 1 57

Yes 3,357 17 3,374

No 803 4 807

School
ARTICLE 05. CONDITIONAL
ARTICLE FOR ARTICLE 04

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,216 23 4,239

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 109 2 111

Yes 3,247 17 3,264

No 860 4 864

School
ARTICLE 06. OPERATING BUDGET

scanned manual total
Ballots Cast 4,216 23 4,239

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 48 1 49

Yes 2,021 11 2,032

No 2,147 11 2,158


